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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab

1121 Highway 74 South
Peachtree City, GA 30269

Test Information

Test Method:
Report Number:

Test Lab:

Issue Date:
Manufacturer:

Product Line:
Catalog Number:
Description:

Light Source:
Ballast/Driver:

Summary_

Lumens per Lamp:
Luminaire Lumens:
Efficiency:

Efficacy:

Spacing Criteria (0/90/45):
Luminous Opening:

CIE Type:

Input Watts (W):

Input Voltage (V):

Input Current (Ain):
Voltage Rise (V):

Power Factor:

Total Harmonic Distortion (THDi):
Frequency (hertz):
Stabilization Time:
Operation Time:

Ambient Temperature (°C):
Test Distance:

FIELD PERFORMANCE MAY DIFFER FROM LABORATORY PERFORMANCE

Scaled Data Report

(%) COOPER

Lighting Solutions

LM-79-08

P241256

TEST IS SCALED FROM IESNA LM-79-08 TEST DATA (P25346)
INNOVATION CENTER

3/3/2020

COOPER LIGHTING SOLUTIONS (FORMERLY EATON)
SHAPER

1800-X-90-L27-2-M-UNV-STD-X-X

SHAPER 1800 SERIES LED PENDANT DIRECT DOWNLIGHT
MEDIUM DISTRIBUTION.

(168) 2700K CCT, 90 CRI LEDS

ELECTRONIC DRIVER

N/A

4183.9 lumens

N/A

77.6 lumens/watt
1.34/1.34/1.33

Circular (Dia: 1.17' x H: Q)
Direct

53.9
120
NR
NR
NR
NR
60
NR
NR
NR
25FT
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab
1121 Highway 74 South Scaled Data Report

Peachtree City, GA 30269 Oo CO O P E R

Lighting Solutions

TEST NUMBER: P241256
CATALOG NUMBER: 1800-X-90-L27-2-M-UNV-STD-X-X

Luminous Intensity Polar Plot
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab
1121 Highway 74 South
Peachtree City, GA 30269

TEST NUMBER: P241256

CATALOG NUMBER: 1800-X-90-L27-2-M-UNV-STD-X-X

Scaled Data Report

COEFFICIENT OF UTILIZATION - ZONAL CAVITY METHOD:

RF
RC

RW
RCR

0
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10

20 20

80 70
70 50 30 10 70 50 30 10
119 119 119 119 116 116 116 116
109 104 100 96 106 102 98 95
99 91 8 79 97 89 83 78
91 80 72 66 88 79 71 65
83 72 63 56 81 70 62 56
77 64 55 49 75 63 55 48
71 58 49 43 69 57 49 43
66 53 44 38 64 52 44 38
61 48 40 34 60 47 39 34
58 44 36 31 56 44 36 31
54 41 33 28 53 40 33 28

AVERAGE LUMINANCE (cd/sgm):

0° 45° 90°
14696 14696 14696
15079 15079 15074
15811 15759 15811
16512 16384 16534
17055 16780 17078
16633 15757 16615
16138 15265 16155
15024 14721 15133
13761 13659 13741
13318 12769 13274
12806 12032 12757
12427 11425 12399
12204 11024 12204
11951 10688 11913
11343 10163 11328
10329 9345 10368
9040 8205 9069
7844 6839 7844

20
50
50

111
98
86
76
68
61
55
50
46
43
39

30

111
95
81
70
61
54
48
43
39
35
32

10

111
92
76
64
55
48
42
38
34
30
28

20
30
50

106
94
83
73
65
59
53
49
45
41
38

30

106
91
78
68
59
52
47
42
38
35
32

10

106
89
74
63

54
47
42
37
33
30
28

(%) COOPER

Lighting Solutions

20
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FIELD PERFORMANCE MAY DIFFER FROM LABORATORY PERFORMANCE
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102
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab
1121 Highway 74 South Scaled Data Report
Peachtree City, GA 30269

TEST NUMBER: P241256
CATALOG NUMBER: 1800-X-90-L27-2-M-UNV-STD-X-X

@ C

OOPER

Lighting Solutions

ZONAL LUMENS: CANDELA DISTRIBUTION:
Zone Lumens % Fixture 0° 22.5° 45° 67.5° 90° Flux
0°-10° 144.1 3.4 0° 1460 1460 1460 1460 1460
10°-20° 446.7 10.7 5° 1492 1492 1492 1492 1491 144
20°-30° 675.5 16.1 15° 1584 1583 1572 1583 1586 448
30°-40° 737.4 17.6 25° 1497 1499 1418 1499 1496 691
40°-50° 723.9 17.3 35° 1222 1162 1198 1158 1231 762
50°-60° 633.7 15.1 45° 935 954 897 948 932 721
60°-70° 476.2 114 55° 708 719 651 717 706 635
70°-80° 272.2 6.5 65° 502 482 449 482 500 493
80°-90° 74.2 1.8 75° 266 255 240 255 266 282
90°-100° 0.0 0.0 85° 68 64 59 64 68 76
100°-110° 0.0 0.0 90° 0 0 0 0 0
110°-120° 0.0 0.0
120°-130° 0.0 0.0
130°-140° 0.0 0.0
140°-150° 0.0 0.0
150°-160° 0.0 0.0
160°-170° 0.0 0.0
170°-180° 0.0 0.0
0°-30° 1266.3 30.3
0°-40° 2003.7 47.9
0°-60° 3361.3 80.3
0°-90° 4183.9 100.0
90°-120° 0.0 0.0
90°-150° 0.0 0.0
90°-180° 0.0 0.0
0°-180° 4183.9 100.0
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab
1121 Highway 74 South
Peachtree City, GA 30269

TEST NUMBER: P241256

CATALOG NUMBER: 1800-X-90-L27-2-M-UNV-STD-X-X

CANDELA DISTRIBUTION (FULL):

0°
2.5°
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Scaled Data Report

(%) COOPER

Lighting Solutions

0° 5° 10° 15° 20° 25° 30° 35° 40° 45° 50°
1459.5  1459.5 14595 1459.5 14595 14595 1459.5 1459.5 1459.5 1459.5 14595
1469.3  1468.2  1468.8 1468.2 1469.3 1469.3  1468.8 1469.3 1468.8 1468.8  1468.8
14919 14909 14914 14904 14919 14924 14919 14924 14924 14919 14919
1520.2  1518.1  1518.7 1517.6 1519.2  1519.2  1518.7 1518.7 15181 1517.6  1518.1
1546.4 15454 15454 15449 15459 15454 15444 15439 1541.8 15413 15423
1566.5 1567.5 1569.1 1569.1 1568.6  1568.0 1565.5 1563.9 1560.8 1560.3 1561.4
1584.0 15845 1586.1 15855 1584.0 15814 15789 1575.8 1573.2 1571.7 1573.2
1593.3  1593.3 15927 1591.2  1588.1 1585.0 1581.4 1578.3 15758 1573.7  1575.8
1591.7 1591.7 1589.1 1586.1 1580.9 1576.3 1572.7 1569.6 1567.0 1566.0 1567.5
1570.1 15717 1569.6  1569.1  1565.0 1558.8 1551.6 15439 15356 1533.1 1536.7
1497.1  1496.0 1497.1 1506.8 1509.4 1488.8 1462.6 14384 1424.0 14183 1426.1
1443.0 14420 1429.1 1408.6 1380.3 13669 1369.0 1366.9 1363.3 1360.7 1364.3
1388.0 1380.3 13453 1307.7 1280.5 1276.4  1288.2 1303.1 13124 13129 13113
1317.0 1301.6 12563 12275 1216.2 12141 1217.7 1233.1 1254.2  1262.5 1251.7
1222.3 12136 11858 11673 1163.7 11611 11549 1162.7 11889 11976 1187.9
11241 11323 11205 1113.8 11133 11081 10994 11004 11143 1126.6 1112.8
1046.9 1055.1 10629 1062.3 1060.3 1052.6 10459 10423 10413 1039.2 10423
991.9 988.8 1003.7 10119 1006.8 1001.6 996.0 993.4 974.4 965.6 976.9
935.3 934.2 944.5 962.0 957.9 950.7 949.2 938.9 906.5 896.7 909.0
877.1 881.3 890.5 904.9 907.5 901.3 896.7 875.6 842.7 830.8 842.2
817.5 826.7 839.6 845.2 847.8 844.2 841.1 813.9 780.4 768.1 780.9
760.4 773.2 790.2 785.6 783.5 785.1 779.9 755.2 722.8 707.9 723.3
707.9 720.2 735.2 725.9 716.1 721.8 717.1 697.6 669.3 650.8 668.3
658.5 666.2 678.0 665.7 654.4 661.1 656.4 641.0 614.8 598.8 615.8
606.0 612.2 618.9 607.1 595.2 598.8 596.8 582.9 561.3 547.4 560.2
553.6 556.6 561.3 548.4 538.6 538.6 537.6 524.2 507.2 499.5 506.7
501.6 501.1 502.6 489.8 482.6 481.5 479.5 467.1 453.7 448.6 454.3
442.9 444.0 444.5 432.7 427.0 424.4 422.9 411.6 400.8 397.2 401.3
385.3 385.8 385.8 375.0 370.9 366.8 365.3 356.5 347.8 345.2 348.8
324.6 328.2 326.7 317.9 314.8 309.7 308.7 303.0 296.3 292.7 296.3
265.5 270.6 269.1 261.3 257.7 252.6 253.1 250.0 242.8 240.2 243.9
208.4 211.4 212.0 207.8 202.2 198.6 200.1 199.6 194.5 188.3 192.9
155.9 159.5 160.0 156.4 151.8 148.7 150.7 150.7 146.6 141.5 145.6
108.5 1111 111.1 109.1 107.0 103.9 104.9 105.5 102.9 97.7 101.3
67.9 68.4 67.4 65.8 64.3 63.3 63.3 64.3 62.2 59.2 61.7
25.2 25.7 25.2 26.8 25.2 24.7 25.2 26.8 24.7 24.7 25.2
0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab
1121 Highway 74 South
Peachtree City, GA 30269

TEST NUMBER: P241256

CATALOG NUMBER: 1800-X-90-L27-2-M-UNV-STD-X-X

CANDELA DISTRIBUTION (continued):

0°
2.5°
5
7.5°
10°
12.5°
15°
17.5°
20°
22.5°
25°
27.5°
30°
32.5°
35°
37.5°
40°
42.5°
45°
47.5°
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52.5°
55°
57.5°
60°
62.5°
65°
67.5°
70°
72.5°
75°
77.5°
80°
82.5°
85°
87.5°
90°

Scaled Data Report

(%) COOPER

55° 60° 65° 70° 75° 80° 85° 90°
1459.5 1459.5 1459.5 1459.5 1459.5 1459.5 1459.5 1459.5
1468.8  1469.3 1469.3 1468.8  1468.8  1468.8 1468.2 1468.8
1491.9 1492.4 14924 14914 14919 14914 1490.9 1491.4
1518.7  1519.7 1519.2 1519.7 1520.2 1519.2  1519.2 1519.2
1543.4 15449 15459  1547.0 1547.5 1546.4  1547.0 1546.4
1563.4  1566.5 1568.6  1569.6 1570.6  1570.6 1569.6 1568.6
1575.8 1579.4 15819 1585.0 1587.1 1587.6  1586.6 1586.1
1578.9  1581.9 15855 1588.6  1591.7 1593.8 1594.8  1594.3
1570.1 1572.7 1576.8 15814  1585.5 1589.7 1592.7 1593.8
1544.9 1552.1 1559.8  1565.5 1569.1 1571.1 1572.7 1576.3
1441.5 1460.5 1488.3 1509.4  1505.8  1496.0 1492.4 1495.5
1367.9 1365.9 1362.8  1379.2 1405.0 1427.6 14384 1443.6
1302.1 1286.6 1272.2 1277.9 1304.1 1343.2 1376.2 1389.5
1233.1 1212.0 1210.0 1213.6 12259  1252.2 1296.9 1322.1
1160.6  1149.3 1155.5 1160.1 1164.2 1177.6  1208.4 12311
1095.8  1093.7 1102.0 1107.6 1109.7 11164 11282 1125.1
1038.7  1040.2 1047.4 1053.6 1057.7 1058.2 1051.0 1045.4
987.2 993.9 9939 1001.6 1008.8 999.1 984.1 988.3
934.8 945.6 945.0 951.7 958.4 941.4 929.1 932.2
873.0 893.6 896.7 903.9 903.9 886.4 876.6 873.0
810.3 837.0 840.6 844.7 842.7 836.0 823.1 814.4
752.1 777.3 780.9 779.4 783.5 786.6 769.1 758.3
695.0 714.6 719.2 714.1 723.8 732.6 716.1 706.3
638.4 653.4 657.5 653.4 664.2 673.9 663.1 656.4
581.3 594.7 597.3 593.7 606.5 615.3 610.1 606.0
525.3 534.5 537.1 538.6 546.3 556.6 555.6 555.1
468.7 478.4 479.5 484.1 489.2 502.6 500.0 500.0
413.6 420.3 421.9 429.1 431.1 444.0 442.4 440.4
356.5 363.2 365.3 372.5 375.5 385.8 386.4 384.8
304.0 306.6 308.7 3154 317.9 327.7 327.7 325.6
250.5 250.0 252.1 258.8 261.3 269.6 269.1 266.5
200.1 197.5 199.1 203.7 206.8 213.0 210.9 208.9
152.8 148.7 149.2 153.8 155.9 160.0 157.9 156.4
108.0 104.4 103.4 107.0 110.1 110.6 110.1 109.1
65.8 62.8 63.3 64.8 66.9 66.9 67.9 67.9
25.7 24.2 24.2 25.7 25.7 26.2 25.7 24.7
0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

(END OF REPORT)

Lighting Solutions
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